506239104 09/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6285848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAN VAN DE KERHOF	10/11/2018
BALINT MIKLOS	10/11/2018
AMR ABDELFATTAH	10/11/2018
TOBIAS KAUFMANN	10/22/2018
LÁSZLÓ LUKÁCS	10/11/2018
BJARKE EBERT	10/11/2018
VICTOR ANCHIDIN	10/11/2018
BRIAN STROPE	11/02/2018
HEEYOUNG LEE	10/11/2018
YUN-HSUAN SUNG	10/11/2018
NOAH CONSTANT	10/11/2018
NEIL SMITH	10/11/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE LLC	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16978658

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 651 735 1100

Email:pairdocketing@ssiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A.Address Line 1:1625 RADIO DRIVE, SUITE 100Address Line 4:WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

PATENT REEL: 053700 FRAME: 0395

506239104 REEL: 0537

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1233-665US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARI GREEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kari Green/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 053700 FRAME: 0396 Attorney Docket No.: 1233-665WO01

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jan van de Kerkhof, Balint Miklos, Amr Abdelfattah, Tobias Kaufmann, László Lukács, Bjarke Ebert and Victor Anchidin of Brandschenkestrasse 110, Zürich, 8002, CH and Brian Strope, Heeyoung Lee, Yunhsuan Sung, Noah Constant and Neil Smith of 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 hereby assign to: Google LLC a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent application signed by us, entitled AUTOMATIC HYPERLINKING OF March 14, 2019 DOCUMENTS, filed , and assigned application PCT/US2019/022327 number ; this assignment including said application, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, renewal, extension or other application for any of said inventions or improvements, for any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted disclosing any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of any of these applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, and including any claims for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights, and right to sue for and collect on such claims for the Assignee's own use and benefit. We hereby authorize Google LLC, its employees, and its legal representatives to fill in the application number and filing date above after this document has been executed.

> PATENT REEL: 053700 FRAME: 0397

		DocuSigned by:
Date: _	10/11/2018	FEAA78F3ACD447E
		Jan Van de Kerkhof  ——Bogusigned by:
Date:	10/11/2018	Milha
Daic		Rount 36030B67793F408 Pount 3/11/106
	10/11/2010	Olma Camir
Date: _	10/11/2018	EE8BA66CA7E041B
		Amr Ahdelfattah  Docusigned by:
Date:	10/22/2018	l. Ve
_		Tobias Kautmann
Data	10/11/2018	DocuSigned by:
Date: _		Docusigned by:  506C7E17BF40420  Docusigned by:  Byarke Ebert  44A966AB20A7410
		506C7E17BF40420 DocuSigned by:
T	10/11/2018	Branke Ebert
Date: _	10/11/2010	Riarke Fhert
		Biarke Ehert
Date: _	10/11/2018	93107D2709ECAC1
		Victor Anomiain Docusigned by:
Date:	11/2/2018	A ST
		Brian Strone Docustigned by:
T .	10/11/2018	Kunger
Date: _		6300EE31E69E483 Heevonno 1.ee
		DocuSigned by:
Date: _	10/11/2018	4A8DE6E5B95D400
		Yunhsuan Sung
Date: _	10/11/2018	DocuSigned by:
_		94E031E8D96B4B6
		Noah Constant Docusigned by:
Date:	10/11/2018	Newsit
	<del></del>	Neil Smith

PATENT REEL: 053700 FRAME: 0398